
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church Fall 2018 Calendar

Calendar
Monday, September 3
Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, September 4
7:30pm Worship Committee
Wednesday, September 5
7:30pm Membership Committee
Thursday, September 6
9:45am Church School Committee
7:30pm Senior Choir Resumes
Saturday, September 8
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, September 9
Homecoming Sunday
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9am Junior Choir Rehearsal Resumes
9am Senior Choir Rehearsal Resumes
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13 Resumes
12pm Rite-13 Parents’ Coffee Hour
5pm Holy Eucharist Resumes
Monday, day, September 10
7pm Book Circle

Tuesday, September 11
9:15am Pastoral Care Team
7:30pm Outreach Committee 
Wednesday, September 12
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, September 13
9:30am Altar Guild
7pm Altar Guild
Friday, September 14
6pm Rite-13 Lock-In
Sunday, September 16
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Back-to-

School Blessing
11:30am Parish Picnic
2pm Calvin Place’s Service
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Thursday, September 20
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Sunday, September 23
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:15am Kids’ Place Coffee Hour
11:30am Plug Into St. Andrew’s 

Outreach Fair
Tuesday, September 25
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry
Thursday, September 27
7:30pm Stewardship Committee
Sunday, September 30
Family Promise Hosting Week
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11am Kids’ Place Coffee
5pm Blessing of the Animals
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group

September 2018

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated every 
Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:45am. Senior Choir has 
rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, 
unless otherwise noted. Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 9am–5pm and Fridays 9am–12 noon, and staff meetings are 
Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 
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Wednesday, October 3
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, October 4
9:45am Church School Committee
Saturday, October 6
2pm Alan & Alexander Montero-

Williams Wedding
Sunday, October 7
Bishop’s Visit
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
10am Holy Eucharist and 

Confirmation Service
Monday, October 8
Parish Office Closed
7pm Book Circle
Tuesday, October 9
9:15am Pastoral Care Team
10:30am Bible Circle

12pm Village Church Luncheon  
at St. Andrew’s

7:30pm Outreach Committee
 Wednesday, October 10
7pm Bible Circle
Saturday, October 13
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, October 14
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11am common cathedral
11:30am Faith & Practice
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Thursday, October 18
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Saturday, October 20
9am Day of Service

6:30pm Night of Fun
Sunday, October 21
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:30am Newcomers Brunch
Tuesday, October 23
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry
Thursday, October 25
7:30pm Stewardship Committee
Sunday, October 28
9am Christian Learning
5pm All Hallow’s Eve Service & 

Potluck
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group

Thursday, November 1
9:45am Church School Committee
Sunday, November 4
Commitment Sunday
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:30am Faith & Practice
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Wednesday, November 7
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, November 8
9:30am Altar Guild
7pm Altar Guild
Saturday, November 10
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, November 11
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13

3pm Rite-13 Pie Baking
5pm Informal Service & Potluck
Monday, November 12
Parish Office closed
7pm Book Circle
Tuesday, November 13
9:15am Pastoral Care Team
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee
Wednesday, November 14
7pm Bible Circle
Thursday, November 15
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, November 18
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
10am St. Andrew’s Day Holy 

Eucharist
11:30am St. Stephen’s Thanksgiving 

Food Bags

5pm Confirmation Class
5pm Informal Service & Potluck
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Thursday, November 22
Parish Office Closed
8am Wellesley Turkey Trot
10am Thanksgiving Day Service
Friday, November 23
Parish Office Closed
Sunday, November 25
Family Promise Hosting Week
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
Tuesday, November 27
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry

October 2018Fall 2018 Calendar  continued

Parish Register  Baptisms  Margaret Ann Cohn, Brooke Marie Daws, Tory Elizabeth Daws, Wyatt Nicholas Daws, Scott Edison Archer 
Kern, Patrick Henry McGauley, Samuel Endy Magruder, Charles Frost van Deusen Walls  Burials  Leigh Maxfield Gelser,  
Robert “Bun’ Tower Harvey, Joyce Bailey Strzetelski, Margaret Thayer Hollingsworth, Leon Gray “Bill” Tuck, and David Warren 
Weddings  Sommer Engels & Joseph Meyer, Darlene Hoskins & Joseph Leva, Kimberly Fogaren & John Shewbridge 

November 2018


